

CORDOVA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Name:	Age:	
Address:	Phone:	
Email:		
Name of Parent(s) or Guardian(s):		

STATEMENT OF INTENT:

Cordova Electric Cooperative wishes to award two \$5,000 scholarships to anyone graduating in 2025 or who has graduated within the last 5 years. Scholarships will be awarded to anyone furthering their education at any college, vocational/technical school, or trade program.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

- 1. Must be a graduating CHS high school senior, homeschool student, or have passed the GED in the 2024/25 school year, or within the last 5 years.
- 2. Graduate's parents/legal guardians, or self must be a current member of Cordova Electric Cooperative.
- 3. Must submit a copy of high school transcript or transcripts from the most recent year of school.
- 4. Must respond to the following prompts. Answers may be given in an essay or other format, such as presentation, video, etc.
 - a. Describe your plans for future education.
 - b. When it comes to electricity, the goal is to provide energy that is renewable, sustainable, and resilient. In what ways do you see CEC striving toward, meeting, or exceeding these goals?
 - c. In what ways can CEC improve?
 - d. What is the ideal source of energy for Cordova's future?
- 5. Finalists will participate in a presentation/interview with the Scholarship Committee where applicant will present their response to the prompt and respond to questions from the committee.

Submit completed scholarship application by **Monday**, **March 3**, **2025**. Finished applications can be submitted to CEC by:

- a. Emailing to lstavig@cordovaelectric.com
- b. Delivering in person to the CEC office at 705 Second Street.
- c. Mailing to P.O. Box 20; Cordova, AK 99574

SELECTION PROCEDURE:

The Cordova Electric Cooperative Scholarship Committee will review all applications and will ensure there is no conflict of interest in regard to personal relationships with any and all applicants.

- 1. The recipient will be announced at the CEC Annual Meeting on March 17th and at the annual CHS Scholarship Awards Night.
- 2. The recipient may have their photo taken at the Annual Meeting to be used by the cooperative and the recipients may be acknowledged on CEC's social media.

FUND DISBURSEMENT:

- 1. Funds will be sent directly to the school and/or training program of recipient's choice.
- 2. It is the responsibility of the recipient to notify Cordova Electric Cooperative of the school and/or training program name and address.

CREED & FAIR TREATMENT OF APPLICANTS:

Cordova Electric Cooperative does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, gender, age, national origin, or against any qualified individual with disabilities in the award of this scholarship. The Cordova Electric Cooperative Scholarship Committee will serve as the point of contact for complaints alleging discrimination on the basis of race, gender, age, disability, religion, national origin or disabilities.

Submitted by:	Date:
(Applicant's Signature)	